116, 32  Meg x 72 PC133/PC100  Registered SDRAM DIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD9C16_32X72G_A.p65 – Rev. 5/01  ©2001, Micron Technology, Inc.
128MB / 256MB (x72)
168-PIN REGISTERED SDRAM DIMMs
DEVICE TIMING
Module PC100 PC133
Markings CL - tRCD - tRP CL - tRCD - tRP
-13E 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2

it also allows the column address to be changed on every
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION SYSTEM BUS SPEED
MT9LSDT1672G-13E__ 16 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT9LSDT1672G-133__ 16 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT9LSDT1672G-10E__ 16 Meg x 72 100 MHz
MT9LSDT3272G-13E__ 32 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT9LSDT3272G-133__ 32 Meg x 72 133 MHz
MT9LSDT3272G-10E__ 32 Meg x 72 100 MHz
NOTE: The designators for  component and PCB revision are
the last two characters of each part number. Consult
factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT9LSDT1672G-133B1
clock cycle to achieve a high-speed, fully random access.
Precharging one bank while accessing one of the other
three banks will hide the PRECHARGE cycles and pro-
vide seamless, high-speed, random-access operation.
These modules are designed to operate in 3.3V, low-
power memory systems. An auto refresh mode is pro-
vided, along with a power-saving, power-down mode.
All inputs and outputs are LVTTL-compatible.
SDRAM modules offer substantial advances in DRAM
operating performance, including the ability to
synchronously burst data at a high data rate with
automatic column-address generation, the ability to
interleave between internal banks in order to hide
precharge time, and the capability to randomly change
column addresses on each clock cycle during a burst
access. For more information regarding SDRAM opera-
tion, refer to the 128Mb and 256Mb SDRAM data sheets.
PLL AND REGISTER OPERATION
These modules can be operated in either registered
mode (REGE pin HIGH), where the control/address
input signals are latched in the register on one rising
clock edge and sent to the SDRAM devices on the
following rising clock edge (data access is delayed by one
clock), or in buffered mode (REGE pin LOW) where the
input signals pass through the register/buffer to the
SDRAM devices on the same clock.  A phase-lock loop
(PLL) on the modules is used to redrive the clock signals
to the SDRAM devices to minimize system clock loading
(CK0 is connected to the PLL, and CK1, CK2, and CK3 are
terminated).
SERIAL PRESENCE-DETECT OPERATION
These modules incorporate serial presence-detect
(SPD). The SPD function is implemented using a 2,048-
bit EEPROM. This nonvolatile storage device contains
256 bytes. The first 128 bytes can be programmed by
Micron to identify the module type and various SDRAM
organizations and timing parameters. The remaining
128 bytes of storage are available for use by the customer.
System READ/WRITE operations between the master
(system logic) and the slave EEPROM device (DIMM)
occur via a standard IIC bus using the DIMM’s SCL
(clock) and SDA (data) signals, together with SA(2:0),
which provide eight unique DIMM/EEPROM addresses.
316, 32  Meg x 72 PC133/PC100  Registered SDRAM DIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD9C16_32X72G_A.p65 – Rev. 5/01  ©2001, Micron Technology, Inc.
128MB / 256MB (x72)
168-PIN REGISTERED SDRAM DIMMs
FUNCTIONAL  BLOCK  DIAGRAM
STANDARD  PCB  LAYOUT
A0
SA0